
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005710-2026 

Tender

PROC141 The Watch House Cromer

North Norfolk District Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-005710
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-060c1a 
Published 22 January 2026, 12:05pm

Scope 

Reference

PROC141

Description

North Norfolk District Council (the Council) is seeking to appoint a suitably qualified
contractor to carry out works, including the installation of gabions, to stabilise the cliffs on
the land of The Watch House, Cromer.

TENDER ACCESS CODE IS X2AG6J3G5T

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Cromer:-Cliff-stabilisation-
works./X2AG6J3G5T

To respond to this opportunity, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/X2AG6J3G5T

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005710-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005710-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Cromer:-Cliff-stabilisation-works./X2AG6J3G5T
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Cromer:-Cliff-stabilisation-works./X2AG6J3G5T
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/X2AG6J3G5T


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£400,000 excluding VAT

£480,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 August 2026

5 months

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45243110 - Cliff-stabilisation works

Contract locations

UKH16 - North and West Norfolk

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

9 February 2026, 2:00pm

Tender submission deadline

16 February 2026, 2:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type
As per tender documentation As per tenract Price Price

https://www.delta-esourcing.com


Page 4 to 5

Weighting description

As per tender documentation

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

North Norfolk District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQMH-3252-TNGJ

Holt Road

Cromer

NR27 9EN

United Kingdom

Telephone: 01263516086

Email: procurement@pspsl.co.uk

Region: UKH16 - North and West Norfolk

mailto:procurement@pspsl.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

Public Sector Partnership Services Limited

Summary of their role in this procurement: Facilitating the procurement process

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHBH-6448-LMYZ

2 New Bailey, 6 Stanley Street

Salford

M3 5GS

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@pspsl.co.uk

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

Contact organisation 

Contact North Norfolk District Council for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@pspsl.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	North Norfolk District Council

	Other organisation
	Public Sector Partnership Services Limited

	Contact organisation

		2026-02-02T03:06:57+0000
	TCPDF




